PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tatsuhiko SHIMOMURA	05/22/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oki Data Corporation	
Street Address:	11-22, Shibaura 4-chome, Minto-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8551	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11423031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1268

Email: dbutler@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis J. Butler (209448.0198)

Address Line 1: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 209448.0198

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lois E. Master

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASS9448198#page1.tif source=ASS9448198#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017748 FRAME: 0940

500113002

CH \$40.00

File No.

SOLE

ASSIGNMENT

				•	
WHEREAS, I,	Tatsuh	iko SHIMOM	<u>IURA</u>	, a citizen of	Japan
with a post office address	of <u>c/o O</u>	ki Data Corpor	ation of 11-22	2, Shibaura 4-chor	ne,
Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-					
have invented a certain n					
TONER CARTRIDGE AND CLOSING A TONE					
for which I have execute filed	•	patent applicati	ion, Applicati	on No. <u>11/423,031</u>	,
ASSIGNOR a Application Number an execution of this Assignment	d Filing date of			presentative to it e unknown at th	
WHEREAS, _	Oki Data	Corporation		, aJapan	ese
corporation having a pla	ce of business at		11-22, Shibau	ira 4-chome, Mina	to-ku,
Tokyo 108-8551 Japan		, hereinafter	generally refe	erred to as "ASSIC	GNEE", is
desirous of acquiring sai					
NOW, THERE valuable executed cons acknowledged, and interagree to sell, assign, traconvey unto the above-r	ideration, the funding to be legall ansfer and conve	Il receipt and y bound hereby ey and by thes	sufficiency of the sufficiency o	signed ASSIGNO o sell, assign, tra	re hereby R, hereby ansfer and
	nvention as descr United States and			lication, for the ies and all foreign	
				d United States an	

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority

created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

PATENT REEL: 017748 FRAME: 0941 said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

May 22, 2006

(Date)

Tatsuhiko SHIMOMURA

Tatsuhiko Shimopuuro

-2-